SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT

CLEVELAND POLICE DEPARTMENT						COMPLAINT NO.		
SUBJECT or CRIME: See tite belo	DATE	DATE OF THIS REPORT: September 5, 2022			2022-259310			
JMPANY OR OWNER	ADDRESS		PHONE	AGE	SEX	RACE	M-S	
P.O. Desmond Ragland #57	ADDRESS 5715 Woodland Ave		PHONE 216-432-5956	22	М	W		
ADDRESS OF DCCURRENCE 4562 West 174 th Street	TYPE OF PLACE Street		ZONE D1-1					
TIME OF OCCURRENCE Approxmately 0036 hrs	DATE OF OCCURRENCE September 5 th , 2022		day of week Monday					
SECURED BY ADDRESS		PHONE	TIME	DAY		DATE		
DISCOVERED BY ADDRESS		PHONE	TIME	DAY	1	DATE		

PAGE $\underline{1}$ OF $\underline{1}$ PAGE REPORT.

FOLLOW-UP REPORT

C OF C 71-10,

Title: Assault on Police Officer / On Duty / Abated by Death / Foreign Agency / Police Intervention / Gun Confiscation / F.I.T. #22-17

Sir.

On Monday September 5, 2022 while off duty, I received a telephone notification and text message that Crime Scene Unit personnel were requested to respond to the address of 4562 West 174th in connection with a full (F.I.T.) call up involving a (CMHA) police officer. I contacted Sgt. Rini #9051 of the Crime Scene Unit and was instructed to respond to Metro Health Hospital (ER), and confer with Det. Powell #2062 from the Homicide Unit. Upon arrival at 0230 hrs, I conferred with Det. Powell #2062, Sgt. Matson #9261 (Internal Affairs Unit), and (CMHA) Police Officer Desmond Ragland #57, after receiving the required information photographs were taken documenting Officer's Desmond Ragland #57 overall appearance and wounds.

Location of photos:

Metro Health Hospital (ER) room #59.

Photos: CS: #178410+A (24 photos)

A total of 24 color images were taken showing general overviews of Officer Ragland #57 documenting his overall appearance in uniform, and the locations of his wounds. The following images were taken noting wounds to the index finger of the left hand, swelling and discoloration to the right side of the face, and bruising below the left eye. Officer Ragland stated the bruising below the left eye didn't occur during the physical attack. Additional images were taken of the pocket knife attached to the lower right pants pocket of Officer Ragland.

Prints: none / no items were processed

Trace: none / no evidence collected.

This case to be further investigated by the Homicide Unit.

	\frown 1.			
INVESTIGATIN	NG OFFICERS: Det. Darryl Johnsn #1575	PLATOON 1 st	CAR 8115	APPROVED BY
WEATHER		🗌 A.I.U.	REQ	JESTED ON SCENE
	CLOUDY SNOW TEMP WIND	🖾 S.I.U.	NOT	REQUESTED
ASSIGNMENT RECEIVED FROM:		TIME ASSIGNED	0230 hrs	
RADIO	DISTRICT DET BUR. 🛛 OTHER	COMPLETED	0315 hrs	

Date & Arrival: 9/5/2022 @ 0300 hrs.

LERMS: 2022-00259310

Title: FIT #22-17

Location: 2500 Metrohealth Dr. (Metro Hospital Emergency Department Room 59)

Victim: FIT #22-17

Arrested: Unknown

On Scene: Internal Affairs Unit (Sgt. Matson #9261), Homicide Unit (Det. Powell #2062), CMHA Police Department (P.O. Ragland #57)

CS# 178410+A

LP# N/A

Processing Results

Homicide Unit to follow up.

Respectfully, Det. D. Johnson #1575 Crime Scene Unit 8115A